

## Direct Processing Network Announces Launch of Florida Payments



**Miami, Florida Aug 1, 2024 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Empowering Florida-Based Businesses with Exclusive Payment Solutions and Support

Direct Processing Network, a leader in full-service payment solutions and Point of Sale (POS) systems, is excited to announce the launch of its newest subsidiary, Florida Payments. This new brand is dedicated to providing innovative and tailored payment solutions exclusively for businesses operating within the state of Florida.

Direct Processing Network has built a strong reputation nationwide for its comprehensive payment processing services, for businesses who accept payments in person, online, on the go, or over the phone. With a commitment to exceptional, one-to-one bilingual support, Direct Processing Network has empowered thousands of businesses across diverse industries such as hospitality, food and beverage, manufacturing, healthcare, retail, financial services, transportation, government, and education.

The creation of Florida Payments marks a strategic move to extend these high-quality services specifically to Florida-based businesses. As a daughter company of Direct Processing Network, Florida Payments will leverage the robust infrastructure and expertise of its parent company while offering exclusive benefits tailored to the unique needs of Florida business owners.

Key offerings of Florida Payments include:

- Free POS Systems and Terminals: Florida businesses can equip themselves with state-of-theart POS systems and terminals at no cost, streamlining their payment processes and enhancing operational efficiency.
- Free Bank Accounts: Business owners will have access to free bank accounts, simplifying their financial management and reducing overhead costs.
- Free Website Evaluations: Florida Payments will provide complimentary website evaluations to help businesses optimize their online presence and improve customer engagement.
- Free Domain Names and Professional Company Emails: Businesses can establish a professional online identity with free domain names and company email addresses, boosting their credibility and brand recognition.

"Our goal with Florida Payments is to empower Florida-based businesses to achieve more with less," said Jose Molina, Director of Business Development & National Sales at Direct Processing Network. "By offering these exclusive services and solutions, we aim to support the growth and success of businesses throughout the state, enabling them to operate more efficiently and effectively."

Florida Payments is committed to providing the same level of exceptional support and innovative solutions that Direct Processing Network is known for, ensuring that Florida business owners have the tools and resources they need to thrive in a competitive market.

For more information about Florida Payments and how it can benefit your business, please visit <u>www.floridapayments.com</u> or contact them by phone at 1-855-955-6111 or email at <u>info@floridapayments.com</u>.





## **Media Contact**

Florida Payments

info@floridapayments.com

1-855-955-6111

Source : Florida Payments



**Issuewire** www.lssuewire.com

See on IssueWire